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First Built Dates: 

BE7900061M 10-14 

 

 

MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY 

73 Outer oven door and oven door top cap. 
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ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION Ex 7959 QTY 

1 0208 003 461 SEAL OVEN VULCAN NON PYRO 1 
2 0589 001 032 BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98 2 
3 0081 010 065 FRAME FRONT PAINT VULCAN BUILT 1 
4 0701 009 051 SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X 
        

N.I. 0712 015 030 BUSH MOUNTING FRAME NGD 2 
N.I. 0150 005 271 SCREW M4X5 HEX1/4' PH2 BLK ZP 4 

0081 010 069 

MODEL: BE7900061M  EX. VIEW DRAWING 7959 
   FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY 
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ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION Ex 7960 QTY

1 0038 003 352 PANEL DECK GLUED ASSY VULCAN 1 
2 0701 009 033 SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X 
3 0214 002 133 MOTOR FAN COOLING VULCAN 1 

0038 003 353 

MODEL: BE7900061M  EX. VIEW DRAWING 7960 
   PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 
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0395 002 315 

MODEL: BE7900061M  EX. VIEW DRAWING 7954 
   OVEN ASSEMBLY 
    
 



Page 7  CE761.docx 

   

ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION Ex 7954 QTY

1 0038 016 915 PNL FAN COVER VULCAN CATALYTIC 1 
2 0065 009 270 NUT M6 R/H FAN MOTOR 1 
3 0028 025 459 COVER CLEAN HEAT VULCAN 1 
4 0122 004 585 ELEMENT FAN RING 1200W VULCAN 2 
5 0026 001 048 FAN IMPELLER OVEN VULCAN 1 
6 0122 004 581 ELEMENT 2500W VULCAN 1 
7 0065 009 265 NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1 
8 0374 005 257 INSULATION OVEN WRAP VULCAN 1 
9 0026 001 042 FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1 

10 0122 004 582 ELEMENT G/BOOST 3500W  VULCAN 1 
11 0012 018 729 SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL VULCAN 3 
12 0374 005 256 INSULATION OVEN BACK VULCAN 1 
13 387 9113 01 LAMP OVEN HALOGEN  25W VULCAN 2 
N.I. ES6023 LAMP G9 240V 25W (PART OF ITEM 13) 2 
14 0489 001 176 BRACE OVEN REAR VULCAN 1 
15 0214 002 134 MOTOR FAN OVEN VULCAN 1 
16 0214 002 118 MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1 
17 0349 001 376 SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1 
18 0003 012 590 BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1 
19 387 8401 02 POWERBOARD OVC3000 1 
        

N.I. 0541 001 258 THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1 
N.I. 389 0815 01 SENSOR 0VC2000 P/B 550MM 1 
N.I. 0030 024 212 BRACKET KRONOS PROBE MOUNT BIO 1 
N.I. 0125 008 345 CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4 
N.I. 0125 008 371 CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1 
N.I. 0125 008 386 RETAINER PYRO CATALYSER 1 
N.I. 0627 001 002 CLIP POWERBOARD STANDOFF 4 
N.I. 0701 009 033 SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X 
N.I. 0701 009 051 SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X 
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 ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION Ex 7955 QTY 

1 0038 006 928 PANEL BOTTOM BUILTIN VULCAN 1 
2 0133 002 230 COUNTER SUPP LH VULCAN BUILTIN 1 
3 0038 006 922 PANEL LH SIDE BUILTIN VULCAN 1 
4 561 1671 20 HOUSING CENTRERING HELP 4 
5 0038 006 927 PANELTOP BUILTIN VULCAN 1 
6 0038 006 929 PANEL BACK BUILTIN VULCAN 1 
7 0022 041 136 PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS 1 
8 0038 006 923 PANEL RH SIDE BUILTIN VULCAN 1 
9 0133 002 231 COUNTER SUPP RH VULCAN BUILTIN 1 
        

N.I. 0701 009 033 SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X 
N.I. 0547 001 127 GROMMET BUILTIN VULCAN 1 

0402 001 140 

MODEL: BE7900061M  EX. VIEW DRAWING 7955 
   CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 
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ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION Ex 7950 QTY 

1 0050 010 799 HANDLE DOOR VULCAN WEST ANOD 1 
2 0160 003 634 ENDCAP HANDLE VULCAN WEST 2 
3 A02400102 PAN OV DR OUT ASS VULCAN AEG 1 
4 0702 004 020 SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK 2 
5 0255 003 964 GLASS OV DR MID 1 VULCAN 1 
6 A01267302 VENT LH ENDCAP VULCAN (PART OF ITEM 7) 1 

7 A02399101 
VENT DOOR TOP CAP ASSY VULCAN 
(INC ITEM 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12) 

1 

8 0701 003 082 
SCREW #8 X 16MM CSK #2PH BT BK 
(PART OF ITEM 7) 

4 

9 N.P.A. VENT BOT EXTRUSION VULCAN (PART OF ITEM 7) 1 
10 0702 004 020 SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK (PART OF ITEM 7) 2 
11 0047 003 111 VENT SPACER VULCAN (PART OF ITEM 7) 2 
12 A01267301 VENT RH ENDCAP VULCAN (PART OF ITEM 7) 1 
13 0255 003 965 GLASS OV DR INNER VULCAN 1 
14 0045 001 114 HINGE OV DOOR 3-L VULCAN 2 

0009 001 801 ML73.docx 

MODEL: BE7900061M  EX. VIEW DRAWING 7950 
   OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 
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ITEM PART Nº DESCRIPTION Ex 7956 QTY

1 0038 012 847 PNL CNT & CLIPS VUL BE7900061M 1 
2 0173 100 274 WIRE HARNESS TOUCH CTRL KRONOS 2 
3 561 6263 11 CONTROLLER KRONOS2 UPDATE PROG 1 

N.I. 0137 002 039 INSULATOR SPILL KRONOS VULCAN 1 
N.I. 0173 100 447 HARNESS K2 INTERFACE VULCAN 1 
N.I. 0208 003 463 SEAL CONTROL PANEL VULCAN 1 

0038 012 625 

MODEL: BE7900061M  EX. VIEW DRAWING 7956 
   CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
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PART Nº DESCRIPTION QTY 

0022 041 224 PLATE ANTI-TILT RH ASS VULCAN 1 
0022 041 225 PLATE ANTI-TILT LH ASS VULCAN 1 
0180 003 066 HOOK ANTI-TILT VULCAN 1 
0251 001 092 STOP ANTI -TILT SLOTIN VULCAN 2 
0300 001 002 CHAIN ANTI -TILT VULCAN 1 
0701 003 080 SCREW #8-10X35 PAN PH2 P/B BK 2 
0701 009 051 SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3 

Vulcan 

MODEL: BE7900061M  INSTALLATION PARTS 
    
    
 



Page 13  CE761.docx 

 
 
 
 

WARNING 
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS 
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL 
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE. 

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE 
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux 
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or 
damage that may occur in connection with their use. 

MODEL: BE7900061M  CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 
          0165-003-234 


